

Witness recalled and duly sworn on : 05-04-2021

Cross examination by MSH counsel for plaintiff :

I am M.Com, M.BA decree holder. Since 10 to 12 years I am working as H.R Executive in Private at Bengaluru. I changed 4-5 companies during this service life. It is true after completion of my education I am working at Bengaluru and by sidely I am attending agriculture work at my village. I do not own car in my name. It is not true to suggest that, I am not attending agriculture work coming from Bengaluru often. I am cultivating agriculture work in R.S.No.42/1+2A situated at Aladakatti. We grow up mango trees in that land by putting fencing around the land, we used to spray pesticide to maintain our trees including watering. Those trees are aged about 30 to 35 years. My date of birth is 12-03-1982. The above said mango trees were grown prior to my birth through my father. I am deposing falsely as my father has made plantation of above said trees. It is not true to suggest that, those trees have been planted by my father alongwith all plaintiffs and

defendant No.3. At the time of plantation I was minor hence I have no personal knowledge about plantation. It is not true to suggest that, in order to engulf the above said land including well grown mango trees I am deposing falsely as my father has made plantation of those trees. It is not true to suggest that, at this year also plaintiff, defendant No.3 and my father have made equal share in grown mangoes. Apart from above said land bearing R.S.No.42/1+2A no other land is standing in my name. It is true the existence of joint family status is under the notice of plaintiffs, defendant No.3 and my father. It is true I do not know up to which period the joint family between plaintiffs, defendants No.2, 3 was existence and which basis they got partitioned. Witness volunteers that, through documents I came to know about the partition effected among them. It is true as I born in the year 1982 I have no personal knowledge about the family transactions held among plaintiffs and defendants No.2 and 3.

(At this point of juncture further cross-examination is deferred at the request of the counsel for plaintiff)

(Typed to my dictation in the open court as per deposition of the witness)

R O I & A.C.

Sr.Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Hangal.

Signature of witness.