

OS No.270/2017

ISSUE NO.4 HAS BEEN DELETED AND RECASTED

ON 23.09.2022 AS HEREUNDER

4. Whether the 2nd defendant proves that, the suit schedule Sl. No.2A, 2C to 2H are his self acquired properties?

ADDITIONAL ISSUES FRAMED

ON 23.09.2022

1. Whether defendants No.1, 2, 4 to 6 prove that, mere suit for partition without seeking the relief of declaration is not maintainable?

Sd/-

(Anitha)

Senior Civil Judge and JMFC,
Hangal